TERMS & CONDITIONS

COOPERATION: The CLIENT agrees to cooperate and communicate with the photographer for the best result of the assignment. Adriano Batti Photography strongly recommends that the CLIENT designate a family member to gather important individuals for formal or candid photographs. Adriano Batti Photography is not responsible if key individuals fail to appear or cooperate during photography sessions or for missed images due to details not revealed to Adriano Batti Photography.

RELEASE: The CLIENT hereby grants to Adriano Batti Photography the right to use and publish photographs of the CLIENT or in which the CLIENT may be included.

LIMIT OF LIABILITY: In the unlikely event that the photographer is injured or becomes too ill to photograph the event, Adriano Batti Photography will make every effort to secure a replacement professional photographer. If the situation should occur and a suitable replacement is not found, responsibility and liability is limited to the return of all payments received for the event package. Adriano Batti Photography takes the utmost care with respect to exposure, transportation, and processing the photographs. However, in the unlikely event that photographs have been lost, stolen, or destroyed for reasons within or beyond Adriano Batti Photography's control, Adriano Batti Photography liability is limited to the return of all payments received for the event package.

CANCELLATION: In the event of cancellation, the retainer paid is non refundable and be considered liquidated damages to Adriano Batti Photography. If the Client needs to **change the date**, the retainer paid will transfer to the new date per a newly written and signed Agreement if that date is available for Adriano Batti Photography.

COPYRIGHT: The images, digital or paper, produced by Adriano Batti Photography are protected by Federal Copyright Law (all rights reserved). Upon final payment by the CLIENT, copyright ownership and the Hi-Res images will be transferred to the CLIENT.

ARCHIVE and STORAGE. Adriano Batti Photography archives all proofed images from each session for a period of 3 years from the date of the session/wedding. After that time, the Photographer may delete all proofed images from the hard drive and all external hard drives.

PERMITS: The CLIENT is responsible for acquiring all park permits and necessary permission for all locations desired for photography services.

SHOOTING TIME / ADDITIONS: The CLIENT and the Adriano Batti Photography agree that cooperation and punctuality are essential to accomplish the goals and wishes of all parties. If the CLIENT does not arrive or not ready at the appointed time for the EVENT(S), shooting will commence at the scheduled start time and end at the scheduled end time. All additional time beyond the scheduled end time will be billed to the CLIENT.

EVENT SCHEDULE: The client agrees to confirm the schedule one-week prior to the EVENT. Any changes in schedule or location must be made in a timely manner and confirmation of receipt must be obtained from the Adriano Batti Photography by the CLIENT.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT: This agreement contains the entire understanding between Adriano Batti Photography and the CLIENT. It supersedes all prior and simultaneous agreements between the parties. The only way to modify this agreement is to do so in writing, signed by all the parties.